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LOI No. NEEPCO/QP/ED/C and
P/F/C/PaHEP-528/2018-19/766
Dated 08.08.2018.

Letter of Intent (LOI) for Supply
and Installation of Early Warning
Systems of Pare H.E. Project (110
MW), Doimukh, Arunachal
Pradesh, India.

W 50, Sector 11, NOIDA

The entire work is to be
completed in all respect within 4
(four) months from the date of
issue of Letter of Intent (LOI).

North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited - NEEPCO

Department

Company Name

Terms and Conditions

el A

Contracts and Procurement

JMV LPS Limited

1. North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd.
(NEEPCO) intends to award the work for Supply
and Installation of Early Warning Systems of Pare
H.E. Project (110 MW), Doimukh, Arunachal
Pradesh, India, to M/s JMV LPS Ltd., Noida (JV
with HSS Engineering ApS, Denmark), hereinafter
referred to as the CONTRACTOR.2. The Contract
Price is Rs. 1,05,86,000.00 (Rupees one crore five
lakh eighty six thousand only) inclusive of all
applicable Taxes, Duties, Levies etc. The Price
Schedule (Form-A) and the Schedule of Taxes,
Duties, Levies (Form-B) submitted by the
Contractor after conducting e-Reverse Auction is
attached at Annexure-1.3. The scope of service
shall be as per the terms and conditions stipulated
in the detailed Bid Document of NIB No. 273
Dated 09.03.2018.Any deviations from the bid
stipulation that may be indicated in the bid
submitted by the Contractor shall stand
withdrawn.4. This Letter of Intent (LOI) may
please be treated as instruction for
commencement of the work. It is requested to
start the work in consultation with the Head of
Project, Pare H.E. Project, NEEPCO Ltd., Doimukh,



Contract value(INR)

Comment

Form Details

Sr.No
1 Form -A: Price Schedule
Price Bid
Item Description of Item Unit
Al A - WNS - TowerSirens: No.
EOC (Command &
Control):

Operator Control Panel
with embedded software

10586000.00 APO/LOI Ack. period

CPG of Rs. 10,58,600.00 (Rupees ten lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred only).

Form Name
Total Quoted
Price in INR
(Figure)(inclusive  Total
Quantity  of all applicable Amount in LOSSL'?S;OUM 'g:?ac:;id
taxes, duties, INR (Figure) \
levies etc.)(Ref.
Note below)
1 4700000 4700000.00 FORTY-SEVEN 1.00
LAKH

Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh - 791112,
Tel. 0360-2278252 (0). 5. It is requested to submit
the Work Programme and Mobilisation Plan to the
Head of Project, Pare H.E. Project, NEEPCO Ltd.,
Doimukh, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh,
within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of
LOI, for his approval. The same shall be
incorporated in the Contract Agreement. 6. It is
advised to submit the Contract Performance
Guarantee (CPG) equivalent to 10 percent of the
Contract Price i.e. Rs. 10,58,600.00 (Rupees ten
lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred only), in the
form of Bank Guarantee as per the prescribed
form provided under Appendix GCC-I, Part-IV of
the Detailed Bid Document, within 15(fifteen)
days from the date of issue of this Letter of Intent
(LOI) in terms of Clause 5.5, Part-lll, Instruction to
Bidders of the Detailed Bid Document.7. The
Detailed Work Order will follow unconditional
acceptance of the LOI by the Contractor on or
before 16.00 Hours of 14.08.2018.

14/08/2018 16:00:00

Revised
Amount

2110500



A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

A7

A8

A9

A10

All

A12

(with License of minimum
20 sirens) and inbuilt
display.

GPRS Communication
Interfaces

VSAT Communication
Interfaces

Antenna GPRS

Siren with RTU:

Siren Speaker (Horn Array
& RTU) acoustic power
118 dB at 30 m for clearly
audible sound

Net for Horns (protect
from mosquitoes)

IP 65 Box for RTU

GPRS Communication
Interfaces

VSAT Communication
Interfaces

2 x 12v Batteries for RTU

Antennas

Solar Panel 200 W

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

250000

250000

275000

3950000

10000

425000

10000

10000

72500

20000

45000

250000.00

250000.00

275000.00

3950000.00

10000.00

425000.00

10000.00

10000.00

72500.00

20000.00

45000.00

TWO LAKH
FIFTY
THOUSAND

TWO LAKH
FIFTY
THOUSAND

TWO LAKH
SEVENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND

THIRTY-NINE
LAKH FIFTY
THOUSAND

TEN
THOUSAND

FOUR LAKH
TWENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND

TEN
THOUSAND

TEN
THOUSAND

SEVENTY-TWO
THOUSAND
FIVE
HUNDRED

TWENTY
THOUSAND

FORTY-FIVE
THOUSAND

1.00

1.00

1.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

3.00

113000

113000

124000

1773600

5000

190800

4500

4500

33000

9000

20200



A13

Al4

A 15

B1

B2

B3

B4

C1

D1

D2

Solar Inverter 1.5 KW No.

Chain link Fencing of 6 Ft. No.
high with mild steel posts,
three layers of barbed
wire on the top of fencing,
PCC foundation for mild
steel posts, 150mm thick
Concrete base of plan
area 6 ft x 6 ft, mild steel
gate of size 6 ft. (Height) x
3 ft. (Width) - (As per
specified technical
specifications)

Tower / Pole Erection, No.
Earthing & Mounting

B- Communication - VSAT: No.
VSAT HN 9200 Radio 2
Watt, IFL Cable 30 mtr.
with F Type connector

VSAT Freight, Forwarding, No.
Installation

Remote Maintenance -
Charges

Bandwidth Charges (512 -
KBPS, 1 GB plan) 1 year

C- Communication -GPRS: No. (6

SIM Cards prepaid for 1 each from
year 2 Service

Providers)
D- WNS - SMS -
Notification:

SMS, e-mail & voice based
group alerting solution
(Hosted by Service
Provider)

Public self-registration -

12

150000

150000

250000

2130000

1200000

2900000

500000

20000

500000

500000

150000.00

150000.00

250000.00

2130000.00

1200000.00

2900000.00

500000.00

20000.00

500000.00

500000.00

ONE LAKH
FIFTY
THOUSAND

ONE LAKH
FIFTY
THOUSAND

TWO LAKH
FIFTY
THOUSAND

TWENTY-ONE
LAKH THIRTY
THOUSAND

TWELVE LAKH

TWENTY-NINE

LAKH

FIVE LAKH

TWENTY
THOUSAND

FIVE LAKH

FIVE LAKH

3.00

3.00

5.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

12.00

1.00

1.00

67000

68000

113000

956500

538800

1302100

224500

9000

224500

224500



portal

D3 Smart Phone app for
receiving alerts

D4 Initial setup and training

E1l E- System Integration &
Commissioning:
Project Management,
System Integration,
Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of
Complete System

Ack. Status

Bank Guarantee Details:

PBG Amount (In Rs.)
PBG Amount (In %)

Comment

Download document

Sr. No. Document name

No.

1058600.00
10.00

1 500000

1 500000

1 4250000
Accepted

500000.00

500000.00

4250000.00

23567500.00

FIVE LAKH

FIVE LAKH

FORTY-TWO
LAKH FIFTY
THOUSAND

CPG of Rs. 10,58,600.00 (Rupees ten lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred only).

1 Annexure-l Form-A & B.rar

Document brief

Annexure-|

Size (in MB)

0.282

1.00

1.00

1.00

224500

224500

1908000

10586000.00

Date and time

08/08/2018 14:54:09

Status

Approved



