neepco.abcprocure.com

Parent department: North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited - NEEPCO



View APO/LOI

Domain:

APO/LOI details

APO/LOI Id : 692

APO/LOI Number : LOI No. NEEPCO/QP/ED/C and Department : Contracts and Procurement P/F/C/PaHEP-528/2018-19/766

Dated 08.08.2018.

Subject : Letter of Intent (LOI) for Supply Company Name : JMV LPS Limited

and Installation of Early Warning Systems of Pare H.E. Project (110 MW), Doimukh, Arunachal

Pradesh, India.

Company Address : W 50, Sector 11, NOIDA

Delivery Schedule : The entire work is to be

completed in all respect within 4 (four) months from the date of issue of Letter of Intent (LOI).

Terms and Conditions

: 1. North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. (NEEPCO) intends to award the work for Supply and Installation of Early Warning Systems of Pare H.E. Project (110 MW), Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh, India, to M/s JMV LPS Ltd., Noida (JV with HSS Engineering ApS, Denmark), hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACTOR.2. The Contract Price is Rs. 1,05,86,000.00 (Rupees one crore five lakh eighty six thousand only) inclusive of all applicable Taxes, Duties, Levies etc. The Price Schedule (Form-A) and the Schedule of Taxes, Duties, Levies (Form-B) submitted by the Contractor after conducting e-Reverse Auction is attached at Annexure-I.3. The scope of service shall be as per the terms and conditions stipulated in the detailed Bid Document of NIB No. 273 Dated 09.03.2018. Any deviations from the bid stipulation that may be indicated in the bid submitted by the Contractor shall stand withdrawn.4. This Letter of Intent (LOI) may please be treated as instruction for commencement of the work. It is requested to start the work in consultation with the Head of Project, Pare H.E. Project, NEEPCO Ltd., Doimukh,

Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh - 791112, Tel. 0360-2278252 (O). 5. It is requested to submit the Work Programme and Mobilisation Plan to the Head of Project, Pare H.E. Project, NEEPCO Ltd., Doimukh, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of LOI, for his approval. The same shall be incorporated in the Contract Agreement. 6. It is advised to submit the Contract Performance Guarantee (CPG) equivalent to 10 percent of the Contract Price i.e. Rs. 10,58,600.00 (Rupees ten lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred only), in the form of Bank Guarantee as per the prescribed form provided under Appendix GCC-I, Part-IV of the Detailed Bid Document, within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of this Letter of Intent (LÓI) in terms of Clause 5.5, Part-III, Instruction to Bidders of the Detailed Bid Document.7. The Detailed Work Order will follow unconditional acceptance of the LOI by the Contractor on or before 16.00 Hours of 14.08.2018.

Contract value(INR) : 10586000.00 APO/LOI Ack. period : 14/08/2018 16:00:00

Comment : CPG of Rs. 10,58,600.00 (Rupees ten lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred only).

Form Details

Sr.No	Form Name
1	Form -A: Price Schedule

Price Bid

ltem	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Total Quoted Price in INR (Figure)(inclusive of all applicable taxes, duties, levies etc.)(Ref. Note below)	Total Amount in INR (Figure)	Total Amount in Words	Allocated Quantity	Revised Amount
A 1	A - WNS - TowerSirens: EOC (Command & Control): Operator Control Panel with embedded software	No.	1	4700000	4700000.00	FORTY-SEVEN LAKH	1.00	2110500

	(with License of minimum 20 sirens) and inbuilt display.							
A 2	GPRS Communication Interfaces	No.	1	250000	250000.00	TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	1.00	113000
A 3	VSAT Communication Interfaces	No.	1	250000	250000.00	TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	1.00	113000
A 4	Antenna GPRS	No.	1	275000	275000.00	TWO LAKH SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND	1.00	124000
A 5	Siren with RTU: Siren Speaker (Horn Array & RTU) acoustic power 118 dB at 30 m for clearly audible sound	No.	5	3950000	3950000.00	THIRTY-NINE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	5.00	1773600
A 6	Net for Horns (protect from mosquitoes)	No.	5	10000	10000.00	TEN THOUSAND	5.00	5000
A 7	IP 65 Box for RTU	No.	5	425000	425000.00	FOUR LAKH TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND	5.00	190800
A 8	GPRS Communication Interfaces	No.	5	10000	10000.00	TEN THOUSAND	5.00	4500
A 9	VSAT Communication Interfaces	No.	5	10000	10000.00	TEN THOUSAND	5.00	4500
A 10	2 x 12v Batteries for RTU	No.	5	72500	72500.00	SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED	5.00	33000
A 11	Antennas	No.	5	20000	20000.00	TWENTY THOUSAND	5.00	9000
A 12	Solar Panel 200 W	No.	3	45000	45000.00	FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND	3.00	20200

A 13	Solar Inverter 1.5 KW	No.	3	150000	150000.00	ONE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	3.00	67000
A 14	Chain link Fencing of 6 Ft. high with mild steel posts, three layers of barbed wire on the top of fencing, PCC foundation for mild steel posts, 150mm thick Concrete base of plan area 6 ft x 6 ft, mild steel gate of size 6 ft. (Height) x 3 ft. (Width) - (As per specified technical specifications)	No.	3	150000	150000.00	ONE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	3.00	68000
A 15	Tower / Pole Erection, Earthing & Mounting	No.	5	250000	250000.00	TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	5.00	113000
B 1	B- Communication - VSAT: VSAT HN 9200 Radio 2 Watt, IFL Cable 30 mtr. with F Type connector	No.	6	2130000	2130000.00	TWENTY-ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUSAND	6.00	956500
B 2	VSAT Freight, Forwarding, Installation	No.	6	1200000	1200000.00	TWELVE LAKH	6.00	538800
В3	Remote Maintenance Charges	-	6	2900000	2900000.00	TWENTY-NINE LAKH	6.00	1302100
B 4	Bandwidth Charges (512 KBPS, 1 GB plan) 1 year	-	6	500000	500000.00	FIVE LAKH	6.00	224500
C 1	C- Communication -GPRS: SIM Cards prepaid for 1 year	No. (6 each from 2 Service Providers)	12	20000	20000.00	TWENTY THOUSAND	12.00	9000
D 1	D- WNS - SMS Notification: SMS, e-mail & voice based group alerting solution (Hosted by Service Provider)	-	1	500000	500000.00	FIVE LAKH	1.00	224500
D 2	Public self-registration	-	1	500000	500000.00	FIVE LAKH	1.00	224500

	portal							
D 3	Smart Phone app for receiving alerts	No.	1	500000	500000.00	FIVE LAKH	1.00	224500
D 4	Initial setup and training	-	1	500000	500000.00	FIVE LAKH	1.00	224500
E 1	E- System Integration & Commissioning: Project Management, System Integration, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Complete System	-	1	4250000	4250000.00	FORTY-TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	1.00	1908000
					23567500.00			10586000.00

Ack. Status : Accepted

Bank Guarantee Details:

PBG Amount (In Rs.) : 1058600.00

PBG Amount (In %) : 10.00

Comment : CPG of Rs. 10,58,600.00 (Rupees ten lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred only).

Download document

:	Sr. No.	Document name	Document brief	Size (in MB)	Date and time	Status
	1	Annexure-I Form-A & B.rar	Annexure-I	0.282	08/08/2018 14:54:09	Approved